
II-8 www.freepressjournal.inMumbai, Friday, February 14, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Branch -  Matunga East Branch, 211E Dinesh Mahal,Dr. Ambedkar Road,Matunga East,Mumbai-400019 
Tel:  022-24145438, e-mail:vjmatu@bankofbaroda.com

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/
Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below - 

Sr. 
 Lot 
No.

Name  &  Address  of Borrower/s /Guarantor/s Description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any Total Dues 1.Date of e-Auction
2.Time of E-auction (Start 
Time to End Time)

(1) Reserve Price & 
(2) EMD Amount of the 
Property 
(3) Bid IncreaseAmount

Status of 
possession 

(Constructive 
/ Physical)

Property 
Inspection 

Date and Time

1. 1. MR. MOHD NADEEM  MOHD YUSUF ANSARI (Borrower)
Address:  1.301, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Ramchande Compex, Shivanjali nagar, Near 
Jilha Parishad School, Asangaon(W), Shahapur, Thane-421601
2. R.No 1, Ground Floor, Parshuram Building, Dattanagar, Dhobhi Ghat, Trombay, 

Mumbai-400088
3. Laxmi Kirana Stores, infront of Chembur Nagrik Bank, Chitta Camp, Trombay,  

 F Doner, Mumbai-400088
2. M/S. City Wholsale (Prop: Mr. Mohd Nadeem  Mohd Yusuf Ansari) Borrower)
Address: 1.Shop No 9, Plot No 1, A L Lane, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi, Mumbai-400088
2. 301, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Ramchande Complex, Shivanjali nagar, Near Jilha 

Parishad School, Asangaon(W), Shahapur, Thane-421601
3. MR. ABDUL HALIM CHAUDHARY (Guarantor)
Address:  1. Flat No 1, Mauli Kripa Chwal, Near Jaydeep School, Kargil Nagar, 
Virar(E), Palghar-401303
2. Shop No 5, Ground Floor, Ramchande Compex, Shivanjali nagar, Near Jilha 

Parishad School, Asangaon(W), Shahapur, Thane-421601
3. Shop No 62/63/A, Nakshatra Mall, Ranade Road, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028
4. MR. MOHD RAJA YUSUF (Guarantor)
Address:Sector C, Lane E-2, Room No 5. Chitta Camp, Trombay, Mumbai-400088.

Flat No 301, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Rama Chande Complex admeasuring 
about 555 sq.ft Built up area situated at  Shivanjali Nagar, Near 
Marathi Zilla Parishad School, Off Padgha-Shirdi Highway, Asangaon 
(West), Taluka Shahapur, District Thane-421601 Boundary of the 
Property are as under- North : Open Plot bearing No. 58, South : 6 
Mts Wide Road, East : Plot bearing Survey No. 187 & Open Space, 
West : Open Space bearing Plot Survey  No. 57 & C Wing
Encumbrance known to Bank: Nil
Mortgaged by :-1.Mr. Mohd Nadeem Mohd Yusuf Ansari

Rs. 27.13 
Lakhs + 

unapplied
Interest +
Plus Other 

charges

1.  Date of e-Auction:
      05.03.2025
2.  Time of E-auction: 
Start Time: 2.00 p.m.
To End Time: 6.00 p.m

1. Reserve Price: 
     Rs. 9,45,000.00
2. Earnest Money 
    Deposit (EMD)Amount:  
    Rs. 94,500.00
3. Bid IncreaseAmount:  
    Rs.10,000.00

Physical 25-02-2025

Start Time: 
1.00 p.m.

to
End Time: 
5.00 p.m.

2 1. Mr. SAFDAR  BAIG (Borrower)
2. Mrs. ASGARI SAFDAR BAIG (Co-Borrower)
3. M/s. MISBAH GARMENTS (Prop SAFDAR  BAIG)(Borrower)
Address: Room No 17 ,E line, C Sector, Chita Camp, Near Janta Hotel, Trombay,
Mumba-400088

Flat No 304 , 3rd Floor, C Wing, Rama Chande Complex admeasuring 
about 386 sq.ft Built up area, situated at Shivanjali Nagar, Near 
Marathi Zilla Parishad School, Off Padgha-Shirdi Highway, Asangaon 
(West), Taluka Shahapur, District Thane-421601. Boundary of the 
Property are as under-North : 6 Mts Wide Road, South : Survey No. 
56 & Flat No. C 302, East : Open Space & C Wing Staircase, West : 
Rama Chande Complex A & B Wing
Encumbrance known to Bank: Nil, Mortgaged by:- Mr. Safdar Baig

Rs.31.54 
Lakhs + 

unapplied
Interest +
Plus Other 

charges

1.  Date of e-Auction:
      05.03.2025
2.  Time of E-auction: 
Start Time: 2.00 p.m.
To End Time: 6.00 p.m

1.Reserve Price:  
    Rs.6,30,000.00
2. Earnest Money 
    Deposit (EMD) Amount:    
    Rs.63,000.00
3. Bid Increase  Amount: 
     Rs.10,000.00

Physical 25-02-2025

Start Time: 
1.00 p.m.

to
End Time: 
5.00 p.m.

3 1.Mr. SAFDAR  BAIG (Borrower)
2.Mrs. ASGARI SAFDAR BAIG (Co-Borrower)
3.M/s. MISBAH GARMENTS (Prop SAFDAR  BAIG)(Borrower)
Address: Room No 17 ,E line, C Sector, Chita Camp, Near Janta Hotel, Trombay, 
Mumba-400088

Flat No 305, 3rd Floor, C Wing, Rama Chande Complex admeasuring 
about 386 sq.ft built up area situated at Shivanjali Nagar, Near 
Marathi Zilla Parishad School, Off Padgha-Shirdi Highway, 
Asangaon (West), Taluka Shahapur, District Thane-421601.
Boundary of the Property are as under-North : 6 Mts Wide Road 
South : Survey No. 56 & Flat No. C 302, East : Open Space & C Wing 
Staircase,West : Rama Chande Complex A & B Wing
Encumbrance known to Bank: Nil,
Mortgaged by1.Mr. Safdar Baig

1.Reserve Price:  
    Rs.6,30,000.00
2. Earnest Money 
    Deposit (EMD) Amount:    
    Rs.63,000.00
3. Bid Increase  Amount: 
     Rs.10,000.00

4 1. Mr.Imtiyaz Ansari (Borrower), 2.Mrs. Ameena Imtiyaz Ansari (Co-Borrower)
Address: 1.Flat No 305, D wing, Navi Shivneri CHS, Sant Rohidas Marg, Mukund 

Nagar, Dharavi, Mumbai-400017
2. S/o Illas Ansari, Mukund Nagar, Madina Chwal, 90feet road, Near khamb 

Mandir, Dharavi, Mumbai-400017
3. Flat No.302, 3rd floor, A wing, Rama Chande Complex, Shivanjali Nagar, Near 

Jilha Parishad Shala, Asangaon(West), Taluka Shahpur, Jilha Thane

Flat No 302, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Rama Chande Complex admeasuring 
about 555 sq.ft Built up area situated at Shivanjali Nagar, Near 
Marathi Zilla Parishad School, Off Padgha-Shirdi Highway, Asangaon 
(West), Taluka Shahapur, District Thane-421601 Boundary of the 
Property are as under- North : Open Plot bearing No. 58, South : 6 
mtrs wide road, East : Plot bearing Survey No. 187 &  Open space, 
West : Open space bearing Plot  Survery No. 57 & C Wing
Encumbrance known to Bank: Nil,Mortgaged by Mr. Imtiyaz Ansari

Rs. 16.75 
Lakhs + 

unapplied 
Interest +

Plus Other 
charges

1.  Date of e-Auction:
      05.03.2025
2.  Time of E-auction: 
Start Time: 2.00 p.m.
To End Time: 6.00 p.m

1.Reserve Price:  
    Rs. 9,45,000.00 
2. Earnest Money 
    Deposit (EMD) Amount:    
    Rs.94,500.00
3. Bid Increase  Amount: 
     Rs.10,000.00

Physical 25-02-2025

Start Time: 
1.00 p.m.

to
End Time: 
5.00 p.m.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES |“APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction and Baanknet.com. Also, prospective bidders may contact the Authorised officer on Tel No. 022-24145438 Mobile 
9834792092/ 7386804799.                                                                                                                                                                       

 Sd/-
Date: 13.02.2025             Authorized O�cer
Place: Mumbai         Bank Of Baroda                                                                                        

 

 

 
Catholic Bank Bldg., Papdy Naka, Vasai (West) 

Tel. No. :- 0250 2322449, 0250 2322053 

POSSESSION NOTICE 

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bassein Catholic Co-operative Bank Ltd., Papdy, 
Vasai, Dist-Palghar, under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of 
the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notices calling upon the Borrower & 
others to repay the amount mentioned in the said Notice, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
Notice. 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the Public in 
general, that the undersigned has takenthepossession of property,described herein below in exercise of 
powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and as per order of DM, through concerned Tahsildar Authority. 
The Borrower in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and 
any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bassein Catholic Co-op. Bank for an 
amount mentioned below plus interest thereon and all other dues/charges. 

Sd/- 
Date :- 12.02.2025 Authorised Officer 
Place :- Papdy, Vasai Bassein Catholic Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Sr. 
No.

Borrower Name, A/c No. 
and Branch 

Description of secured Assets under 
possession

Outstanding dues 
as per Demand 
Notice and Date 

of Demand Notice

Type of  
possession  
and date of  
possession

1 Mrs. Smita Rohidas  
Jadhav 
SSLN 54 
Kudus Wada Branch 

Flat No. 2, Ground Floor, Maitri 
Complex, C Building Near TDC Bank 
Kudus, Taluka Wada District Palghar

Rs. 23,73,957/- 
25.10.2023 

Physical 
Possession 

12.02.2025

Thane Zonal O�ce: B-37, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604
TELE : 022 25829406, 25823040 e-mail : cmarc_tha@mahabank.co.in 
Head O�ce : Lokmangal,1501, Shivajinagar Pune-5

Sale Notice: Auction Sale Notice for Publication in the news paper
Bank of Maharashtra, Thane Zonal O�ce

The under mentioned persons are hereby informed that they have failed to pay o昀 the liability in the loan accounts. 
Notices sent to them by Registered Post have been returned undelivered to the Bank. (Delete if not applicable). They 
are therefore requested to pay o昀 the liability and other charges and redeem the pledged securities on or before 
27.02.2025 (date) failing which the said securities will be sold by the Bank in public auction at the cost of the borrower at 
the Banks premises at 11.00 A.M. on 28.02.2025 or on any other convenient date thereafter without further notice at the 
absolute discretion of the Bank. Parties interested in purchase of the Gold Ornaments may participate in the auction. 

Sr 
No 

Branch Date of Loan Loan Ac 
Number 

Name & Address Of The Borrower Gold in 
Grams
(Nt Wt)

Reserve 
Price for 
Auction 

1 Bassein 04-11-2023 60465989202 Ganesh Vishnu Divekar, Laxmi Malini Bunglow 5272, Vartak 
Wada, Hathi Mohalla Road,Vasai West, Dist Palghar

67.71 4,92,978
2 Bassein 04-11-2023 60465994879 76.00 5,53,335
3 Nalla Sopara 27-11-2024 60514928868 Rupesh Janardan Nikam, 7 E A Western Rly Chawl, S J 

Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai    400013
38.00 2,76,668

6 Dombivali(W) 02-05-2024 60488915471 Surekha Shankar Naikwadi, Nagar Lane,Charan Shirala, 
Charan, Sangli  415405

46.20 3,37,146

7 Dombivali(W) 14-11-2024 60512789165 Vidya Gopal Pannikar, Bhagwati Bander, Tal/Dist- Ratnagiri 
- 415612

17.80 1,32,681

8 Vikramgad 09-11-2023 60466551360 Pankaj Prabhakar Patil,Flat 1205 1st Floor Pimpalpan 
Building, At Vikramgad Patilpada, Post Vikramgad, 
Vikramgad 401605

135.60 8,06,625

9 Thakurli 03-02-2024 60478604490 Rajani Rajendra Pednekar, Rbt School, Khambal Pada, 
Dombivli East - 421201

78 4,66,050
10 Thakurli 14-02-2024 60480063135 51 3,04,725
11 Thakurli 30-10-2023 60465337370 Dayanand Prabhakar Bhaik,Saibaba Mandir, Chitrakunj, Bldg, 

Room No-101,A, Wing, Midc Road, Thakurli - 421201
76.70 4,68,100

12 Thakurli 14-09-2023 60460340467 Shylaja Ramchandran, B- 2/37 Ivth Floor, Sadichha Chs 
Near Maharashtra Bk,Thalurli East, Thakurli - 421201

27.30 1,66,612

13 Thakurli 07-11-2023 60466259593 Meena Shrigopal Misar, 5 Om Matruchhaya Chs, Behind 
Gaondevi Temple,Cholegaon,  Thakurli East  421201

15 91,545

14 Thakurli 03-02-2024 60478614216 Asha Ramakant Agarwal, Room No 4 Shankar Niwas, 
Khambalpada Dombivli East, Dombivli East Thane421201

18.90 1,15,346

15 Varthaknagar 11-11-2022 60429684566 Hasina Hasan Shaikh,Yasin Chawl, Pokhran Rd 2, Apna 
Bazar, Gandhi Nagar, Thane W  400610

70.90 4,32,703

16 Dandi 11-06-2024 60492894929 Ramakant Manik Chamare, At Po Dandi, Near Machhimar 
Society,Tal Dist Palghar, Boisar 401501

18 1,34,169

17 Dandi 31-12-2024 60519590594 Rajendra Sitaram Tamore, 1090 Dandi Road,At Post Dandi  
Tal Dist Palghar 401501

6 44,718

18 Ghodbunder 
Rd Thane

02-12-2024 60515830757 Harshali Sachin Medhane, B 1 006 Swastik Park Bramhand, 
AzadNagar, Ghodbunder Rd Thane 400607

67.67 5,04,401

19 Asangaon 30-08-2024 60504162906 Amol Bhaskar Kirpan, Sambhaji Nagar Asangaon, Tal 
Shahapur, Dist Thane 421601

80.50 6,00,034

20 Mankoli 14-10-2024 60509185282 Reeta Devi,S No 116 Flat No 205  2nd Floor, Shivani Palace 
Konda Compound, Divji Nagar Narpoli, Bhiwandi 431302

28.88 2,15,358

21 Thane 
Station Rd

25-05-2023 60447373749 Nilam Rajesh Mohite, At Post Posare,Bauddhawadi, Tal 
Chiplun, Dist Ratnagiri  415628

40.78 3,03,933

22 Bassien 17-11-2023 60467280126 Shanta Pundlik Bangar, Pachyubandar Road, Near Kinara 
Hotel,Pachubandar Koliwada, Vasai West- 401201

108 6,59,124

23 Narpoli 22-11-2023 60467921218 Madhukar Narayan Barde, Bardepada Po Kinavali, Tal 
Bhiwandi Kamatghar, Bhiwandi Narpoli  421302

21.40 1,30,947

24 Narpoli 16-11-2023 60467126639 Sunil Narayan Bhangare, At Chimbipada, Post Padgha, Tal 
Bhiwandi, Dist Thane 421101

25 1,52,975

25 Shival (Tulai) 25-11-2024 60514345480 Bhalchandra Motiram Kor, Mukkam Asole, Post Kishor, 
Taluka Murbad,Thane Dist 421401

15.20 1,13,590
26 Shival (Tulai) 24-11-2023 60468376203 18.84 1,71,802

GOLD AUCTION

The said Auction is on the following Conditions:
1. It is “as is where is” condition.
2. The Successful bidder shall pay the entire bid amount by the next working day after the auction date and take delivery 

of the ornaments at his/her absolute risk and Responsibility and the said bidder shall not have any recourse to our Bank 
for any reason whatsoever.

3. The Bank reserves its right to put to auction all or any of the ornaments pledged in the account as considered necessary 
or stop auction at any time without any prior notice and at its absolute discretion.

4. The Bank has absolute discretion to either reject or accept any bid without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
5. The Bank has right to adjourn/postpone the auction sale at any stage to any future date at the convenience of the Bank 

and no person shall be entitled to claim any prior notice or right therefore.
6. If the successful bidder does not clear the bid amount and/or does anything which may give rise to a necessity of 

adjourning/holding Fresh auction sale, he/she shall be liable to indemnify the Bank to the extent of loss, If any caused 
on account of his/her lapses which may come in the way of completing the auction.

Date: 14.02.2025
Sd/- 

Authorised O�cer, Bank of Maharashtra, Thane Zonal O�ce


